
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 11/13/19 1st Payment 1,053,600
2nd Payment 1,106,280

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,161,595
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,219,674

5th Payment 1,280,658
1 11/06/19 Wed $19,617,064 $11,237,696 $40,000,000 $27,952,481 1.431 3.3% 3.3% 6th Payment 1,344,691
2 11/09/19 Sat $21,905,868 $22,785,379 $50,000,000 $33,600,000 1.489 3.7% 6.9% 7th Payment 1,411,925

3 11/13/19 Wed $19,239,436 $32,527,417 $60,000,000 $40,295,500 1.489 3.2% 9.9% 8th Payment 1,482,522
4 11/16/19 Sat $23,001,161 $44,174,234 $70,000,000 $47,011,417 1.489 3.9% 13.4% 9th Payment 1,556,648
5 11/20/19 Wed $20,576,961 $54,593,538 $80,000,000 $53,727,334 1.489 3.5% 16.4% 10th Payment 1,634,480
6 11/23/19 Sat $23,543,989 $66,515,220 $90,000,000 $60,443,251 1.489 3.9% 19.7% 11th Payment 1,716,204
7 11/27/19 Wed $23,546,217 $78,438,030 $100,000,000 $67,159,167 1.489 3.9% 22.8% 12th Payment 1,802,014
8 11/30/19 Sat $26,063,196 $91,635,332 $110,000,000 $73,875,084 1.489 4.4% 26.2% 13th Payment 1,892,115
9 12/04/19 Wed $24,492,774 $104,037,439 $120,000,000 $80,591,001 1.489 4.1% 29.2% 14th Payment 1,986,721

10 12/07/19 Sat $26,633,980 $117,410,982 $130,000,000 $87,306,917 1.489 4.5% 32.4% 15th Payment 2,086,057
11 12/11/19 Wed $25,533,717 $128,819,390 $140,000,000 $94,022,834 1.489 4.3% 35.3% 16th Payment 2,190,360
12 12/14/19 Sat $27,526,218 $141,118,043 $150,000,000 $100,738,751 1.489 4.6% 38.2% 17th Payment 2,299,878
13 12/18/19 Wed $26,800,190 $153,092,309 $160,000,000 $107,454,668 1.489 4.5% 41.0% 18th Payment 2,414,872
14 12/21/19 Sat $29,304,412 $166,185,455 $0 1.489 4.9% 43.9% 19th Payment 2,535,615
15 12/25/19 Wed $28,703,003 $179,009,893 $0 1.489 4.8% 46.6% 20th Payment 2,662,396
16 12/28/19 Sat $33,064,168 $193,782,890 $0 1.489 5.5% 49.5% 21st Payment 2,795,516
17 01/01/20 Wed $34,759,337 $209,313,284 $0 1.489 5.8% 52.4% 22nd Payment 2,935,291
18 01/04/20 Sat $36,403,649 $225,578,354 $0 1.489 6.0% 55.3% 23rd Payment 3,082,056
19 01/08/20 Wed $38,235,271 $242,661,788 $0 1.489 6.3% 58.1% 24th Payment 3,236,159
20 01/11/20 Sat $49,144,926 $264,619,632 $0 1.489 8.1% 61.5% 25th Payment 3,397,967
21 01/15/20 Wed $89,470,533 $304,594,867 $0 1.489 14.2% 67.0% 26th Payment 3,567,865
22 01/18/20 Sat $52,830,795 $328,199,549 $0 1.489 8.6% 69.8% 27th Payment 3,746,258
23 01/22/20 Wed $96,180,823 $371,172,928 $0 1.489 15.2% 74.4% 28th Payment 3,933,571
24 01/25/20 Sat $79,246,192 $406,579,951 $0 1.489 12.7% 77.7% 29th Payment 4,130,250
25 01/29/20 Wed $153,889,317 $475,337,357 $0 1.489 23.2% 82.8% 30th Payment 4,336,762
26 02/01/20 Sat $150,567,766 $766,806,103 $0 1.489 22.7% 86.7%

Total 70,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,900,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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